Argus will introduce the following new series to Argus Global LNG from 17 May 2013. These file appear in the dlng data files of the DLNG folder of ftp.argusmedia.com

CSV PA Code details are as follows:

PA-code

PA0012235
PA0012236
PA0012237
PA0012238

Time stamp

0

0
0
0

Price type

8
29
8
29

Continuous

forward
0

0
0
0

Changes to Argus Global LNG, effective 17 May 2013

Description Start date
LNG India from France 01-Nov-12
LNG India from France import volume 01-Nov-12
LNG India from Spain 01-Nov-12
LNG India from Spain import volume 01-Nov-12

Unit Category
USD/mnBtu ->Natural gas->LNG->Asia-Pacific

‘000t ->Natural gas->LNG->Asia-Pacific

USD/mnBtu ->Natural gas->LNG->Asia-Pacific

‘000t ->Natural gas->LNG->Asia-Pacific

Frequency

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Argus is discontinuing support for the legacy g-code data feed, the last data files in this format will be published for data dated Friday 28 June 2013. Clients using legacy g-codes should contact their Argus account
executive for advice and support in migrating to the current CSV data feeds using Argus PA-codes. A mapping of legacy g-codes to PA-codes is available. Argus can provide historical data in CSV format by individual
codes or by data sets (all Argus International LPG for example). The Argus CSV format contains all the information of the old legacy series plus additional data to determine the price contract or pricing basis for

prices expressed as differential data series.
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Questions should be sent to datahelp@argusmedia.com
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